Resolution

No. 25-50

APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF JONATHAN LIKEKE SCHEUER TO THE EAST MAUI REGIONAL COMMUNITY BOARD

WHEREAS, Section 8-19.2(1) of the Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, requires one member of the East Maui Regional Community Board to be a representative of the Hawaiian Homes Commission, recommended by the Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, and approved by the Council; and

WHEREAS, on the East Maui Regional Community Board, Jonathan Likeke Scheuer's two-year term as the Hawaiian Homes Commission's representative expires on March 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated January 27, 2025, attached as Exhibit "A," the Chairman of the Hawaiian Homes Commission advised that the Department of Hawaiian Home Lands approved Jonathan Likeke Scheuer to be reappointed as the representative on the East Maui Regional Community Board; and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Likeke Scheuer is not a resident of the County of Maui; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.60.040, Maui County Code, requires that the appointment of a non-county resident must be approved by a resolution approved by a two-thirds vote; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That, under Charter Section 8-19.2(1) and Code Section 2.60.040, it approves the appointment of Jonathan Likeke Scheuer to the East Maui Regional Community Board as the Hawaiian Homes Commission's representative for a term starting April 1, 2025, and expiring March 31, 2030; and
- 2. That certified copies of this Resolution by transmitted to Dr. Jonathan Likeke Scheuer, the Mayor, the Managing Director, the Director of the East Maui Water Authority, the Director of

Resolution No.	25-50
----------------	-------

Water Supply, and the Chairman of the Hawaiian Homes Commission.

paf:clm:25-031a

INTRODUCED BY:

SHANE M. SINENCI

JOSH GREEN, M.D. GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAII Ke Kia'āina o ka Moku'āina 'o Hawai'i

SYLVIA J. LUKE
LT. GOVERNOR
STATE OF HAWAII
Ka Hope Kia 'àina o ka Moku 'àina
'o Hawai' i



KALI WATSON CHAIRPERSON, HHC Ka Luna Ho'okele

KATIE L. LAMBERT DEPUTY TO THE CHAIR Ka flope Luna flo'okele

PO-25-013

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Ka 'Oihana 'Āina Ho 'opulapula Hawai 'i P. O. BOX 1879 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96805

January 27, 2025

Councilmember Shane M Sinenci County of Maui 200 S High Street Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793 Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us

Aloha Councilmember Sinenci

Re: 'AHA WAI O MAUI HIKINA EAST MAUI REGIONAL COMMUNITY WATER AUTHORITY BOARD APPOINTEE

Per the Maui County Charter Amendment, Section 8-19.2 (1), the Department of Hawaiian Home Lands has appointed a nominee to represent the Hawaiian Homes Commission.

During the Hawaiian Homes Commission meeting on January 21, 2025, the Hawaiian Homes Commission voted and unanimously approved Dr. Jonathan Likeke Scheuer as its designated representative upon the County's East Maui Regional Community Board. Thank you for your consideration.

Aloha,

Kali Watson, Chairman Hawaiian Homes Commission

Kali Watson